

Phone (include area code)

Want to complete this online? Go to this site:

https://gsnca.formstack.com/forms/parent permission form cookie program

2025 Cookie Program Parent/Guardian Permission & Responsibility Agreement

This agreement must be signed and given to the Troop Cookie Manager to be eligible for participation in the 2025 Cookie Program. By signing below, I agree to the following:

- 1. My Girl Scout is a registered Girl Scout for the 2025 Girl Scout Membership Year.
- 2. I will meet all deadlines given to me by the Troop Cookie Manager.
- 3. I accept full financial responsibility for all products sold and money received. I understand that if I do not meet payment deadlines, I am responsible for paying all costs incurred to collect past due accounts, including all attorney fees. I understand I waive all rights of real and personal property available under the laws of the United States and the State of Alabama.
- 4. I ensure that my Girl Scout always has adult supervision, and I will respect the December 9, 2024, start date for taking orders.
- 5. I understand troop proceeds from the Cookie Program are for troop use, not individual girl members. My Girl Scout is eligible for individual rewards or council cash that she can apply toward Girl Scout activities.
- 6. I understand that all products received by my Girl Scout CANNOT BE RETURNED.
- 7. By allowing my Girl Scout to participate in the program, I will receive emails from GSNCA.

8. My Girl Scout and I will honor all Girl Scouts of No	orth-Central Alabama Cool	rie Program proced	ures.
My Girl Scout,Cookie Program. I agree to accept full financial responsibilismeet payment deadlines, I am responsible for paying any cunderstand that all money she receives for the Cookie ProgMarch 31, 2025.	ity for all products and mo cost incurred to collect pas	ney she receives. I t due accounts, inc	luding all attorney fees. I
Parent/Guardian Signature	Date	Driver's License #	
Address	City	State	Zip
Phone (include area code) Want to complete this online? Go to this site: https://gsnca.formstack.com/forms/parent_permission_form	n cookie program		Want to complete this online? Scan the QR code!
Cookie Program. I agree to accept full financial responsibili	kie Manager to be eligible 5 Girl Scout Membership Cookie Manager. Its sold and money receive curred to collect past due a ilable under the laws of the vision, and I will respect to gram are for troop use, not n apply toward Girl Scout I Scout CANNOT BE RETUI gram, I will receive emails to orth-Central Alabama Cool , a member of Troop #	for participation in Year. d. I understand that ccounts, including e United States and the December 9, 202 individual girl mer activities. RNED. From GSNCA. The program proced has my penney she receives. I	the 2025 Cookie Program. By at if I do not meet payment all attorney fees. I understand I I the State of Alabama. It, start date for taking orders. Inbers. My Girl Scout is eligible ures. ermission to participate in the understand that if I do not
meet payment deadlines, I am responsible for paying any cunderstand that all money she receives for the Cookie Prog March 31, 2025.	gram must be turned into	the Troop Cookie M	Manager no later than
Parent/Guardian Signature Address	Date City	Drive State	er's License #

Want to

complete this online? Scan the

QR code!